CERTIFICATE



ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Th. Geyer GmbH & Co. KG

Dornierstraße 4 - 6, 71272 Renningen, Germany

for the scope of certification:

Trading of chemicals, consumables and equipment for laboratory use as well as trading of analytical, cosmetic and pharmaceutical products. Sales and trading of flavouring, fragrance, base and active ingredients for use in food, cosmetics and pharmaceutical products, mixing and filling of ingredients

(Sites see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A22041235.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 100498243/9 2022-10-18 2022-10-19 2025-10-18

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2022-10-04



Annex to the certificate no. 100498243/9

valid from 2022-10-19 to 2025-10-18

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

| Headquarters | | Scope of certification |
|--------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Th. Geyer GmbH & Co. KG | Dornierstraße 4 - 6 71272 Renningen Germany | See page 1 |
| at the following sites / at the organizations at th | ne following sites | Scope of certification |
| Th. Geyer GmbH & Co. KG Niederlassung Hamburg | Oehleckerring 14 22419 Hamburg Germany | Trading of chemicals, consumables and equipment for laboratory use as well as trading of analytical products |
| Th. Geyer Ingredients GmbH & Co. KG | Im Wesertal 11 37671 Höxter Germany | Sales and trading of flavouring, fragrance, base and active ingredients for use in food, cosmetics and pharmaceutical products, mixing and filling of ingredients |

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2022-10-04

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra.de/audits